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STAFF CONTACT LIST 
 
 

Administrative 
Staff 

Principal DeWayne Little dewayne.little@dc.gov 

Assistant Principals Willie Walker willie.walker@dc.gov 

Mya Harper mya.harper@dc.gov 

School Operations Manager of Strategy & 
Logistics 

Dedra Adams-Johnson dedra.adams-johnson@dc.gov 

 

Student Support 

Guidance Counselor Brittany Prioleau Brittany.prioleau@dc.gov 

Pathways Coordinator Kelley Coble kelley.coble@dc.gov 

EDP Advisor Diana Bailey Diana.bailey@dc.gov 

GED Coordinator Sandy Mitchell Sandy.mitchell@dc.gov 

 
 
 
 

Social Emotional 
Support 

Director of SPED Willie Walker Willie.walker@dc.gov 

Psychologist Natasha Williams Natasha.williams2@dc.gov 

Social Worker Carolyn Inamura Carolyn.inamura@dc.gov 

Social Worker Melva Mullins Melva.mullins@dc.gov 

Behavior Tech Anthony Green Anthony.green2@dc.gov 

Behavior Tech DeWayne Curry Robert.ivory@dc.gov 

Behavior Tech Joshua Muse Joshua.muse@dc.gov 

 

Support Staff 

Registrar Maritza Casso Maritza.casso@dc.gov 

Principals Assistant Renee’ Edelin Renee.edelin@dc.gov 

Administrative Assistant Scherrice Wade scherrice.wade@dc.gov 

Attendance Designee Nastasia Burnette Nastasia.burnette@dc.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Instructional 
Support 

Instructional English Coach Karen Kassekert Karen.kassekert@dc.gov 

Instructional Math Coach Shaundranetta Wood Shaundranetta.wood@dc.gov 

Science Teacher Lead Jamila Holt Jamila.holt@dc.gov 

History Teacher Lead Kristopher Bengtson Kristopher.bengtson@dc.gov 

Summit Coordinator Portia Williams Portia.williams3@dc.gov 

Educational Aide Alexis Moses Alexis.moses2@dc.gov 
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 Educational Aide Fredrick Phiri Fredrick.phiri@dc.gov 

Educational Aide Brittney McQueen Brittney.mcqueen@dc.gov 

Educational Aide Edith Strother Edith.strother@dc.gov 

Educational Aide Ashley Sterling Ashley.sterling@dc.gov 

Educational Aide Camilla Matthews Camilla.matthews@dc.gov 

Educational Aide Lucinda Lovos Lucinda.lovos@dc.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Teachers 

Art George Wells George.wells@dc.gov 

Barbering Danyell Strickland Danyell.strickland@dc.gov 

Culinary Arts Lozita King Lozita.king@dc.gov 

ELL/ELA Prisca Rodriguez Prisca.rodriguez@dc.gov 

ELL/ELA Chelsea Rapanick Chelsea.rapanick@dc.gov 

ELL/ELA Jonathan Whitcraft Jonathan.whitcraft@dc.gov 

ESOL Analia Ramos Analia.ramos@dc.gov 

Mathematics Andre Robinson Andrem.robinson4@dc.gov 

Mathematics Remi Akinrinlola Remi.akinrinlola@dc.gov 

Science Keith Spinner Keith.spinner@dc.gov 

Science Shelly Williams Shelly.williams@dc.gov 

Social Studies Shaka Dickerson Shaka.dickerson@dc.gov 

Social Studies Alexander Ramirez Alexander.ramirez@dc.gov 

Foreign Language (Spanish) Rebecca Begazo Rebecca.begazo@dc.gov 

Music Keith Butler Keith.butler@dc.gov 

 

Facilities 

Beautification Team Julio Carballo Julio.carballo@dc.gov 

Beautification Team Curlie Powell Curlie.powell@dc.gov 

Beautification Team Martinez Baker Martinez.baker@dc.gov 

Technology 
Services 

IT Technician Harvey Jones III Harvey.jones@dc.gov 
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